4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� V0006_VK • 10/30/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Leaded Varistors
VK Dual Function Low Voltage Automotive Grade 125°C
Qualifications cont.
Reliability
Parameter Test Tested According to Condition to be Satisfied
after Testing

(mm) Vrms VDC Vn
1 mA
Vc
at 1A
Wmax
10/1000 µs
(J)
Pmax
(W)
Imax
8/20 µs
(A)
C
at 1 kHz
(nF)
VK103MM151(1)002P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 2 3 4 10 0.1 0.01 150 10
VK104MM151(1)002P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 2 3 4 10 0.1 0.01 150 100
VK105MM151(1)002P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 2 3 4 10 0.1 0.01 150 1,000
VK103MM151(1)004P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 4 5.5 8 14 0.2 0.01 150 10
VK104MM151(1)004P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 4 5.5 8 14 0.2 0.01 150 100
VK105MM151(1)004P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 4 5.5 8 14 0.2 0.01 150 1,000
VK103MM151(1)006P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 6 8 11 21 0.2 0.01 150 10
VK104MM151(1)006P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 6 8 11 21 0.2 0.01 150 100
VK105MM151(1)006P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 6 8 11 21 0.2 0.01 150 1,000
VK103ML151(1)008P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 8 11 15 25 0.3 0.01 150 10
VK104ML151(1)008P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 8 11 15 25 0.3 0.01 150 100
VK105ML151(1)008P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 8 11 15 25 0.3 0.01 150 1,000
VK103MK151(1)011P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 11 14 18 35 0.8 0.01 150 10
VK104MK151(1)011P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 11 14 18 35 0.8 0.01 150 100
VK105MK151(1)011P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 11 14 18 35 0.8 0.01 150 1,000
VK103MK151(1)014P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 14 18 22 38 0.9 0.01 150 10
VK104MK151(1)014P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 14 18 22 38 0.9 0.01 150 100
VK105MK151(1)014P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 14 18 22 38 0.9 0.01 150 1,000
VK103MK151(1)017P050 6 9 5 0.6 5.5 17 22 27 49 1.1 0.01 150 10